
-s

-s
-es

-ies

-s

+y
a consonant

+ya vowel

V
если глагол 

оканчивается на
 -s, -ss, -sh, -ch, -x, -o

try- tries
fly –flies
study-studies

play –plays
stay -stays



V(s/es)

V

We watch TV in the evening

He watches TV in the evening

I  You  We They

He  She  It



-
do + not = don’t + V

We don’t  see a cat

Does he like ice-cream?
Yes, he does  
No, he doesn’t

vDo … ?

Present 
Simpleusually

always
often
sometimes
never
every day/ week/ ….
once/ twice a week
in the morning
in the afternoon
in the evening

V(s / es)
 do
 does

I
You
We
They

He
She
It

Does   … ?v

Do we like ice-cream?

does + not = doesn’t + V
He
She
It

 doesn’t  see a cat

?


